



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CR. WRIT PETITION NO. 3205 OF 2025

Sashidhar JagdishanPETITIONER

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra And OrsRESPONDENT

WITH

CR. WRIT PETITION NO. 3215 OF 2025

Phoenix Arc Private Limited Through JanhaviPETITIONER

Mane

V/S

State Of Maharashtra And OrsRESPONDENT

WITH

CR. WRIT PETITION NO. 3217 OF 2025

Venkattu SrinivasanPETITIONER

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra And OrsRESPONDENT

WITH

CR. WRIT PETITION NO. 3216 OF 2025

Keki Manchershia ElaviaPETITIONER

V/S

State Of MaharashtraRESPONDENT

WITH

CRI-INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 3378 OF 2025



In
Cr. Writ Petition 3205 OF 2025

Lilavati Kirtilal Mehta Medical TrustPETITIONER

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra And OrsRESPONDENT

Mr. Amit Desai, Senior Advocate a/w Mr. D.P. Singh (through VC), Mr.

Sandeep Singh, Gopal Krishna Shenoy, Ritesh Desai, Himanshu Sinha,

Chitra Rentala, Kriti Srivastava, Parikshith K, Khyatri Mehrotra, Shravani

Maddirala i/b Trilegal for the Petitioner in WP 3205/2025.

Mr. Ravi Kadam, Senior Counsel a/w Mr. Himanshu Sinha, Chitra

Rentala, Kriti Srivastava, Mr. Parikshith K., Ms. Khyatri Mehrotra,

Shravani Maddirala i/b Trilegal for the Petitioner in WP 3215/2025.

Mr. Charles De Soosa a/w Manaswi Agarwal, Pragati Gothi and Shantanu

Ray i/b Meraki Chambers for the Petitioner in WP 3216/2025.

Mr. Karan Kadam a/w Nikhil Rajani a/w Mr. Ajay Deshmane i/b V.

Deshpande & Co. for the Petitioner in WP 3217/2025 and for Respondent

No.5 in WP 3313/2025.

Mr. Charles De Souza a/w Manaswi Agarwal, Shantanu Ray and Pratati

Gothi i/b Meraki Chambers for Respondent No.13 “ Keki Elavia.

Mr. Devadatt Kamat, Senior Advocate a/w Rohan Chandurkar, Counsel, Utsav Trivedi, Shivani Bhushan, Harsh Panday, Monish Bhatia, Ms. Minal Chandnani, Rohan Dakshini, Pooja



Smt. Mahalaxmi Ganapati, APP for State
PI Mandale, EOW
API Rajendra Shinde, EOW

Page 3/3